Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 September 1999 m Must Be Typed

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM CONFIDENTIAL WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 4058	API No. 15 - 009-25,067 -00-00
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	
Address: P. O. Box 399	SWSESW_Sec14Twp20S. R13
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	330 FSL feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	1880 FWL feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
200	
Phane: (620 \ 275-9231	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Operator Contact Person: Kevin Wiles Sr. Phone: (620) 275-9231 Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.	Lease Name: Bushnell Well #: 1-14
Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. License: 5929 Marc Downing	Field Name: WILDCAT
Wellsite Geologist: Marc Downing	Producing Formation: Kansas City
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1866' Kelly Bushing: 1874'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3540' Plug Back Total Depth: 3527'
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 292' Feet
·	
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (XH-1/1/1)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 11,000 ppm Fluid volume 320 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Hauled Off Site
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name: American Warrior, Inc.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Lease Name: Welsh 3 SWD License No.: 4058
7-5-07 7-10-07 8-1-07	Quarter NW Sec. 30 Twp. 20 S. R. 12 East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Barton Docket No.: D-28,646
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, work Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline to TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged we have and regulations promulgated to reg	with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, cover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-ogs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING ells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature Sall E Sale -	KCC Office Use ONLY
Compliance Coordinator 8-23-07	James of Conflict and all the Parallel of
12rd 12	Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 35 day of 1	Wireline Log Received
20 0 +	Contents Bonow Bonow
Notary Public: Gued Kulmur A. ERICA KUH	THE RECEIVED I
Notary Public - Sta	ate of Kansas
Date Commission Expires: 091009 My Appt. Expires 097	AUG 2 4 2007
	· LUU/

Operator Name: Ame	erican Warrior, In		Lease Name: Bushnell				_ Well #:	4		
Sec. 14 Twp. 20			✓ West	County	: Bartoi	County, KS	***************************************	·		
NSTRUCTIONS: She ested, time tool open emperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rates	and shutes if gas to	in pressures, v surface test, al	whether sh long with fi	iut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydro	static pressur	es, bottom hole)
Orill Stem Tests Taker		₽ Y€	es No		V.	og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample	9
amples Sent to Geo	•	Ye	es 🗹 No		Nam Top	_e Arhydrite		Тор 697	Datum +1177	
ores Taken		Ye	s 🗸 No		Base	Arhydrite		720	+1154	ı
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		V Ye	s No		Торе	eka 🄏	3 2007 3 2007 3 10ENTIVA	2853	-979	
st All E. Logs Run:					Heel	nto We	3 500,	3095 3117	-1221 -1243	
Borehole Comp	pensated Sonic	c Log. D	Dual Induct	ion	LKC	AU	NOSKI,	3224	-1350	
Log, Dual Com		•			ВКС	: COn		3447	-1573	
Microresistivity	Log, Sonic Ce	ment B	ond Log		Arbu			3482	-1608	
-	-		CASING	RECORD	✓ Ne					
		Repo	rt all strings set-c	onductor, su		rmediate, produc	tion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		e Casing (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs. /		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Per Additives	
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"		23#		292'	Common	300 sx	3%cc 2%G	
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"		14#		3549'	EA-2	165sx	1/4# Flocel	e
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTII	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORI)			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and F	ercent Additives	S	
Shots Per Foot			ID - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per				cture, Shot, Cemen			epth
4	3353' to 3358'	rootage of t	Lacii illei vai Pei			·	2500 Gals GL	· · · · · ·	Sam	•
			denote a service de la francisca de la francis							
TUBING RECORD 2-3	Size 3/8"	Set At 3380'		Packer A	A1	Liner Run	Yes 🗹 No			
Date of First, Resumero	d Production, SWD or E	Enhr.	Producing Met	hod [Flowin	g 📝 Pump	ing Gas Lii	t Oth	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil SI	Bbls.	Gas SI	Mcf	Wate	er E	Bbls. C	as-Oil Ratio	Gra	vity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	COMPLETIC	L			Production Inte	rval		RECEIVE	.COM
Vented Sold	Used on Lease bmit ACO-18.)		Open Hole	Perf.	. 🔲	Dually Comp.	Commingled _	KANSAS	AUG 2 4 2	



CHARGE TO: AMERICAN WARRIOR	
ADDRESS	6,5
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	3 6

TI	C	K	ΕT	

11557

r			
ı	PAGE	OF	•
	1	. ,2	

Services, Inc.							<u>l</u>					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. HAYS	WELL/PROJ	ECT NO.	LE	ASE		COUNTY/PARISH	10		CITY			DA	TE	OWI	NER	
1. HAYS		14		Bu.	SHUELL	BARTON		En HS	1/s D7-10 07		7-10-07					
2. NESS	TICKET TYP		TOR			RIG NAME/NO.			DELIVERED T			- 1	DER NO.			
SERVICE □ SALES					VYME DRIG	#8	VIA C. T	45,1/28	N-L), Nr. GI	4.77 BC	NCr.				
3.	WELL TYPE		W	~		URPOSE	. <u>-</u>		WELL PERMIT	NO.		WE	LL LOCATION			
4.		16		1)	UECOP .	5/2 CONSTRI	J.G		15-00)9-35	<i>1067</i>	<u> </u>	14,720,8,	<u>13</u> _		
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INS	STRUCTIONS														
PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENC		ACCOUNTIN			DESCRIPTION						\Box	UNIT		AMOUNT	
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	roc	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	,		<u>'</u>
575		1			MILEAGE #105				70	121,			4	ω	380	100
578		1			PUMP SERVICE					EA			1250	α	1250	<u> 100</u>
<i>2</i> a1		7			LIQUID YCL		Š		a	GAL		i l	26	$ _{\mathcal{O}_{\lambda, i}}$	<i>S</i> 2	100
<u>281</u>		1			MUD FLISH	8 ~	SAS		500	GAL		!		75	3.75	00
290		1			DAIR	NSER WER	CORP PAR			GAL			. 3એ	ро 1	64	100
402	-	/		T	CENTRALIZIES	2 4 VATION	ORAT		8	EΑ	51/2	1,11	95	00	760	60
403					CMTBASKET	2007 ON DIVIS	ONC	·	1	EA	51/2	اررا		ω	240	100
406		1			LAKADOW Plus	() () () () () () () () () ()	N N			EA	511	1/~	235		ગ્રેડેડ	₆ \(\circ\)
407		1	 	 	THERE FRENTSHO		ISSIO		,	EA	-11	12	,	00	3/0	Lov
					· PSETT CEATISTIC	E 7442 (179 CE	_ 			-	<u> </u>					1
				 						!		!		!		
				╁┈	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					+ +						†
LEGAL TERMS	Customer hereby acknow	wlednes and	d agrees t	\top	I			SUR	VEY	AGR	EE DECIDE	DIS- D AGREE	His 1	,	3616	100
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and			REMIT PA	YMENT TO:		OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK					PAGE TOTA		3527	77		
		d				WE UNDERSTOO	D AND				501-			Ϊ		
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS				SWIFT SER	NICES INC	•	OUR SERVICE WA	45	_		 	707AL		714/3	177	
			\exists		•	<i>)</i> .	PERFORMED WIT WE OPERATED TO AND PERFORMED			+	+	Rarton			1	
					OX 466		CALCULATIONS				-	6.55		316	132	
x Allin	M Sty	21			NESS CITY	Y, KS 67560)	SATISFACTORILY ARE YOU SATISFI	CTORILY? J SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?			1	، درو ، ښ	, .		<u> </u>
DATE SIGNED	TIME SIGNED	820 (☐ A.M. > ☐ P.M.	1		•			☐ YES		□ NO		TOTAL		711,0	1/0
D7-10-07 1830 - P.M.				785-798-2300			TOUCH DID 10	N 148011 T	יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי		7460 09			10-1		

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR DAUE ASH

07-10-07

APPROVAL

CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 11557

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 DATE 07-10 07 1-14 BUSHNELL Off: 785-798-2300 ACCOUNTING UNIT SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PRICE AMOUNT TIME. DESCRIPTION PRICE REFERENCE PART NUMBER QTY. UM ACCT DF .. OTY. UM EA.2 CMT FLUCELE 3 160 $\hat{\boldsymbol{\varsigma}}$ SACT 20012B CAL SEAL CFR 4100 581 181 SENKECHG-CMT 165 SH $\boldsymbol{\omega}$ DRAYAGE 2 60302 10V KANSAS RECE CUBIC FEET SERVICE CHARGE

LOADED MILES

TON MILES

MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT

CONTINUATION TOTAL

JOB LOG. SWIFT Services, Inc. DATE UT DO UT PAGE NO. WELL NO. / 14 LEASE BUSINECL JOB TYPE LONG STRING CUSTOMER PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) YOLUME CHART **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS** TUBING CASING 1830 DULCLATION DISCUSS JOB, SITUP 165 SUS EAD CMT 1/4 FLXCO 5/2-14 #/FT CX NO RTD 3550, SETAIREE 25/9, ST 19.85, JUSIET 35% CONT 25, 9, 12, 15, F. 21, 24 BROKEN 4 1920 START CSGAFLONTERY 2045 TACESTEM 2045 DROP BALL HOUND 2050 BREAKCIRE- Pump-Disco- 1HR PLUG RA & MI 2145 3+2 2150 40 D START MUDFLUST 300 12 " HCL 2+58 હે 2 END FLUSHES 5,0 0 2153 START EARCHT END CMT WASHPL DRUP LATCH DOWN PLUG **4**355 01166 START DISO W/ H20 *احد (* 5.5 50 150 CMTON BOTTEM 60 60 200 *35*0 65 70 400 500 >5 675 80 86.1 2230 1500 40 LAND PLUG 2235 RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION WASHUD RACHUD AUG 2 4 2007 TICK 15 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS JUB COMPLETE 2315



CHARGE TO:		1.		
	AMERIC	41 War	riar tre	
ADDRESS				
CITY STATE	-			

TICKET

ſ			
-	PAGE	OF	
١	1 1	1	1
ı	l '	1.	/

SERVICE LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT		LE	ASE	COUNTY/PARISH		CITY			DAT	Ε	OWNE	R	
1. Hays Ks	<u> </u>	_	1-14	' <i>j</i>	2.1	shoell Burton	Ks]			フ.	27-07	ک	gn c	
2 Heschit.	K.	TICKET JYPE	CONTRACT	ror		, RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED TO		-	ORE	DER NO.	•		
- VE25 011Y	/ / /	SERVICE SALES	Ë.	1000	5 h	Well Service	VA T	Location	.1]				
3.		WELL TYPE	مـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	WE	LL CA	TEGORY JOB PURPOSE	Λ	WELL PERMIT NO.		-	WEL	L LOCATION			
4.			oil	D	eve	dopment Cenent Squeez	za perto								
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRU	CTIONS		-	7		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
PRICE	SECONDAI	RY REFERENCE/	<u> </u>	ACCOUNTIN	G	DECONOTION.						UNIT	T	AMOUNT	
REFERENCE		NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF			QTY. U/	м	OTY.	U/M	PRICE		AMOUNT	
575			1			MILEAGE 103		60 m		 		ا لا	er Cr	240	, 00
578			1			Pump Charae Derp Sa	uecze)	1 10	,	 		1250	00	1250	0.5
300			7			Regació		100 90	/	15	%	/ i	25	125	00
235			1			11/4-1		2 911	/			42	ری ہے	21	e 0
325		KANS	2			Standard Cenent Mini	MUM	25051	, (3	I		121	ov	600	00
	co ₂	AS C										İ			
	SER S	S PRE										1]
<u></u>		RECEIV ORPORATIO				Š	2					1			<u> </u>
	N DIVIS	ON CO D				4	73					i			
	SiON	SIMM				n e	() (C)	l							1 L
581		SiON	2			Cement Service Charge		50 51	ks.			/	10	55	100
583			2			Drayage		141	TM				? (°)	141	00
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer her	rehv acknowler	ines and	l agrees to	<u></u>	, 0	SUR	VEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE				
the terms and con		•	•	-	- 1	REMIT PAYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT					PAGE TOTA	<u>-</u> ا	2432	60
but are not limited							WE UNDERSTOO MET YOUR NEED	D AND							Ī
LIMITED WARR						SWIFT SERVICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE W	AS				1			
MUST BE SIGNED BY CO			RIOR TO		\exists	·	PERFORMED WIT				 	Barton	,		$\overline{}$
START OF WORK OR DE					1	P.O. BOX 466	WE OPERATED T AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS	D JOB			-	6.55	7	39	130
x //	1/1	2				NESS CITY, KS 67560	ARE YOU SATISF	/? IED WITH OUR SER	VICE?	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	6.50	-		

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

785-798-2300

☐ YES

CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

■ NO

SWIFT OPERATOR

1-27-07

APPROVAL

□ A.M. □ P.M.

Thank You!

TOTAL

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** CUSTOMER WELL NO. JOB TYPE TICKET NO. American Warrior Inc 12324 Squeeze PRESSURE (PSI) PUMPS RATE (BPM) VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING CASING 1000 setup Ink 0 1140 0 4.5 to 300 Psi Bleedelt to Obinister 2,5 1150 AUG 7 3 2001 10 1157 300 1227 300 1230 300 1240 4.75 300 1245 300 1255 5 1,00 1302 8,25 700 1306 /1100 1315 10,75 1100 1320 5 1325 14 100 1326 a out + reverse out 400 1336 21 ŘEČEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION AUG 2 4 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

30470

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
DATE 7.5.07	14	120		6:30 PM	7:00 PM	8:00pm	8:30PM
LEASEBushnell	WELL#	1.14	LOCATION Bree	t Bend	4 south	Baston	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Ci			1/4 east		•		
	7/				1	· / ·	
CONTRACTOR			<u> </u>	OWNER 7	American 1	Varrier	
	Surface 2/4		202	CEMENT			
	5/8 23		. 292 PTH 292		RDERED 300	My Campa	
TUBING SIZE	/0_~		PTH	_ ~MOONTO	27 Gel	DX CHIVI	1670
DRILL PIPE			PTH	<u> </u>		lweet	
TOOL			PTH	***************************************		TANK .	
PRES. MAX			NIMUM	COMMON	300 w/	@ 1/.10	3330.00
MEAS. LINE		SHO	DE JOINT	POZMIX _		@	
CEMENT LEFT IN	N CSG.15			GEL	6 sex	@ 16 bs	99.90
PERFS.				CHLORIDE		@_ U6.6 D	
DISPLACEMENT	17.6 E	BLS		ASC		_ @	
		IPMENT		±-1		@	
1100					<u> </u>	2,4	
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENTI	ED.			AUG 2		
			Bail:		P00 2	3 Q 097	
DILL V TDLICK			Dreifing		COMPIN		
#344	DRIVER .	7	aid.		COMPID	EM MAL	
BULK TRUCK							
#NCV 429 ->	DRIVER	Daniel S	Sugagemagem		5 ,	- @ 	
			3	 HANDLING 		@ <u>190</u>	_598.SD
	DEA	4 A DIZC		MILEAGE _	315A4.09	-	250.a
	KEN	MARKS:				TOTAL	4697.80
							
Ran 8 % C				<u></u>	SERVI	CE	
Circulate		•	Hook up Il	2	/		
pump trk &				_ DEPTH OF J	ОВ <u>292'</u>		
valves over			on change	_ PUMP TRUC			815.00
			6BBLS fresh	EXTRA FOC		-@	3 / -
H20 Coment	Lid	circul	" <i>a = 1</i> 1 /1 .	MILEAGE _		_@_ 6. æ @	3600
		_ COULCE	ar was bre	- MANIFOLD Headren	. //		100.00
				TIVOUTURA		_@	
CHARGE TO.		1/	union Inc.				
CHARGE 10:	mence	an Wa	mer suc.	_		TOTAL	951.00
STREET P.C). Box	<u> 399</u>		_		TOTAL	431.00
CITY Haden	17 ST	ATE XA	zip 6784	,			
CITI-EJOURNE	31/	ALC ALON	ZIP 6 10 7	a	PLUG & FLOAT	EQUIPMEN	T
				1.85/8	TWP	@ 60.00	60.00
						@	
To Allied Cement	ing Co. I	nc					
	-		enting equipment				
and furnish cemer	-		•			_ @	
		•	ne above work was				
done to satisfaction	-					TOTAL	60.00
	-		the "TERMS ANI	`			
						_	
CONDITIONS" I	isted on tr	ne reverse	side.				
				TOTAL CHA	RGE		
	:		- A	DISCOUNT		IF PAII	O IN 30 DAYS
	11	1	1 //		-/		
SIGNATURE	1.	1/1.	L	1 Sta	16 Stenil	115	
SIGNATURE	VIV	/4/1/	My the	_ X ~ 180	L JI GUHTER	ED MANE	
,			/		/ PRINTE	ED NAME	
			-	Thank			
				, - The you	- •		

Geological Report

American Warrior Inc. Bushnell #1-14 330' FSL & 1880' FWL Sec. 14 T20S R13W Barton County, Kansas

Marc Downing Consulting Petroleum Geologist



American Warrior, Inc.

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 2 4 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITALKS

General Data

Well Data:

American Warrior Inc.

Bushnell #1-14 S/2 SE SW

330' FSL & 1880' FWL Sec. 14 T. 120S R. 13 W. Barton County, Kansas API # 15-009-25067-0000

Drilling Contractor:

Duke Drilling, Rig #8

Spud Date:

7-5-07

Completion Date:

7-10-07

Elevation:

1866' Ground Level

1874' Kelly Bushing

Directions:

Great Bend, south 4 mi, east 1 ½ mi, north into.

Casing:

292' 8 5/8" surface casing 3549' 5 ½" production pipe

Samples:

10' wet and dry, 3000' to RTD

Drilling Time:

2700' to RTD

Electric Logs:

Log-Tech – J. Wellbrock

Density Neutron, Dual Induction, Micro,

Sonic

Drillstem Tests:

One, Trilobite Testing Inc. "Travy Cushenbery"

Problems:

Board calculation error of ~10'

RECEIVED

YANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 2 4 2007

COMSCRUATION UN ISION

Formation Tops

	American Warrior, Inc.
	Bushnell #1-14
	Sec. 14 T20S R13W
Formation	330' FSL & 1880' FWL
Anhydrite	697' (+1177)
Base	720' (+1154)
Topeka	2853' (-979)
Heebner	3095' (-1221)
Toronto	3117' (-1243)
Douglas Sh.	3128' (-1254)
Brown Lm.	3211' (-1337)
Lansing	3224' (-1350)
BKC	3447' (-1573)
Rw Arbuckle	3476' (-1608)
Arbuckle	3482' (-1608)
RTD	3540'
LTD	3550'

Sample Zone Descriptions

LKC A-zone 3224 (-1350):

LS: white, fine-very fine crystalline. Slightly dolomitic. Good inter-crystalline porosity w/ fair brown stain. No show free oil. Slight odor. 28 unit gas kick.

LKC B-zone 3248 (-1374):

LS: White, fine crystalline. Good vugular and some pin-point porosity. Good brown staining and some gassy show free oil. Slight- fair odor. 76 unit gas kick.

LKC D-zone 3290 (-1416):

LS: white, fine crystalline, dolomitic in part. Good vugular and inter-crystalline porosity. Good stain w/ scattered gassy show free oil. Fair green fluorescence, fair odor. 25 unite gas kick.

LKC E-zone 3290 (-1416):

LS: tan, fossiliferous and oolitic. Very good inter-fossilin and oolitic porosity. Very good stain in porosity. Slight show free oil. Fair odor.

LKC G-zone 3300 (-1426):

LS: white-tan, fossiliferous, slightly dolomitic. Very good inter-fossilin and vugular porosity, turning oolitic w/ good oolicastic porosity. Very good stain w/ slight-fair show free oil. Fair odor.

LKC H-zone 3352 (-1478):

LS: white-tan, oolitic. Very good oolicastic porosity. Very good stain and saturation w/ fair show free oil. Fair odor and scattered good green fluorescence.

LKC I-zone 3374 (-1500):

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

LS: white, mostly oolitic w/ few oolicastic rocks. Slight vugular porosity in part. Fair stain w/ slight show free oil and dead stain in fine crystalline rocks.slight odor.

LKC J-zone 3384 (-1510):

LS: white, oolitic. Good oolicastic porosity w/ good stain and saturation and fair-good gassy show free oil. Scattered slightly dull fluorescence. Fair odor.

Re-worked Arbuckle 3476 (-1602):

DOLO: tan-white. Few rhombs, mostly fine sucrossic crystalline. Scattered tight rocks turning good inter-crystalline porosity. Good stain and saturation w/ good spotted show free oil. Strong odor. Much white chert.

Arbuckle 3482 (-1608):

DOLO: tan-brown. Fine sucrossic crystalline w/ medium rhombohedral crystals. Good inter-crystalline porosity w/ good show free oil when broken. Turning tight w/ less porosity, still good stain. Strong odor w/ tan and orange chert, some oolitic.

Arbuckle 2nd break 3499 (-1625):

DOLO: tan-brown. Fine-medium rohmbohedral crystalline. Good intercrystalline porosity w/ good stain and saturation and good spotted show free oil. Strong odor.

Drill Stem Tests

Trilobite Testing Inc. Travy Cushenbery

DST #1 LKC – A-D zone

Interval: 3204-3267 Times: 30-45-30-60

I.F. – BOB 45 Sec. GTS 12 min. IFP: 107-208#

15 min: 6.9 MCFGPD, 25 min: TSTM

I.S.I. – BOB 1 min ISI: 1022#

F.F. – BOB immediately. FFP: 231-352#

15 min: 6.9 MCFGPD, 20 min: TSTM

F.S.I. – BOB 1 ½ min. FSI: 970#

HP: 1539-1434# BHT: 105° F

Recovery:

570' GO (80%O) 285' GO (60%O)

488' WCMGO (40%O, 20%G, 10%W)

Gravity = 39 API

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 2 4 2007

Structural Comparison

American Warrior, Inc. Bushnell #1-14 330' FSL & 1880' FWL	Palomino Petroleum Lonnon B #1 470' FNL & 2030' FEL
Barton Co., KS	Barton Co., KS
15-009-25067-0000	15-009-24985-0000
697' (+1177)	(+1181) +4
720' (+1154)	(+1157) +3
2853' (-979)	NA
3095' (-1221)	(-1216) -5
3117' (-1243)	(-1233) -10
3128' (-1254)	Na
3211' (-1337)	(-1332) -5
3224' (-1350)	(-1346) -4
3447' (-1573)	(-1562) -11
3476' (-1608)	NA
3482' (-1608)	(-1626) +18
	Bushnell #1-14 330' FSL & 1880' FWL Barton Co., KS 15-009-25067-0000 697' (+1177) 720' (+1154) 2853' (-979) 3095' (-1221) 3117' (-1243) 3128' (-1254) 3211' (-1337) 3224' (-1350) 3447' (-1573) 3476' (-1608)

Summary

Due to structural position, DST recovery, and log interpretation, it was decided to run 5 $\frac{1}{2}$ " production pipe for further production. Sample tops are slightly high due to ~10 ft. error on board calculation.

Recommended Perforations

Arbuckle 2 nd break:	3499-3504 (first)
Arbuckle:	3481-84
LKC J:	3387-91
H:	3353-58
G:	3309-13
E:	3292-95
D:	3268-70
B:	3255-57
A :	3229-32

Respectfully Submitted,

Marc Downing

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 2 4 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS